

WINLOCK CITY COUNCIL

323 NE First Street / PO Box 777, Winlock, WA 98596 Phone: 360-785-3811 – Fax: 360-785-4378

Hearing Impaired Access (TTY) 711 or 1-800-833-6388

Email: cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com Website: www.cityofwinlock.com

Brandon Svenson, Mayor

Marty Poirrier, Council Position #1 * Eric Contreras, Council Position #2 * Lonnie Dowell, Council Position #3

Jeramy Allman, Council Position #4 *Lindsey Alvord, Council Position #5

PUBLIC HEARING @ 6:00 PM, NOVEMBER 22, 2021 2022 BUDGET REVENUE AND PROPERTY TAX

The Winlock City Council will conduct a public hearing on the budget revenue and property tax sources for the 2022 budget which could include an increase to property tax revenues

If you Wish to Attend via Teleconference, <u>Please call 360-785-2311 to</u>

Join the Meeting.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING (Immediately Following Public Hearing)

- 1. 6:00 P.M. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- 3. FLAG SALUTE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. MAYOR COMMENTS & SPECIAL PRESENTATION
- 7. COUNCIL COMMENTS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS (Second Meeting of Each Month)
 - A. Finance
 - B. Grants
 - C. Parks
- 9. STAFF REPORT
 - A. Water & Sewer Update Rodney Cecil, Superintendent
 - B. Liquor Control Board Penny Jo Haney, Clerk
- **10. PUBLIC COMMENTS** Non-Agenda Items (Limited to 5 Minutes) Please step up to the microphone and state your full name for the record. Please limit your comments to **5 minutes**.
 - A. Recognition Presentation Randy Pennington

11. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Approval of Vouchers for 11-22-21 for \$35,921.99
- B. Minutes of November 8, 2021

12. AGENDA

- A. Jones Road Update Sheets Logging
- B. Fund Request for Excavator Rodney Cecil
- C. Park Fund Request Kirsten Stalnaker
- D. Ordinance/Resolution No. 2021-11 2022 Property Tax Levy
- E. Lewis County Interlocal Agreement VPN Emergency and IT Services
- F. UGA Annexation
- G. UGA School Addition
- 13. REPORTS/CORRESPONDENCE
- 14. ADJOURNMENT